

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).106/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2018 in CRLMWP No. 24364/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ROHITPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh states that a complete set of paper book has not been served on her.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he shall do so immediately.

List the Special Leave Petition after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Interim order to continue.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER